

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION

(X)

100900825

IIRD)

11-6-98

thed original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

R SHEET

Name: Kanzaki Kokyukoki Mfg., Co., Ltd. Address: 18-1, Inadera 2-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

3. Nature of conveyance:

1. Atsuo Yoshina

(X) Assignment

() Yes

() Merger

numerically)

- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

No

2. Motohiko Ito

- 1. October 13, 1998
- 2. October 13 1998

Execution Date(s): October 13, 1998

4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

() Patent Application No.:

(X) Application(s) filed herewith

Filing Date:

09/188,040 () Patent No.:

Issue Date:

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: SAEGU43.001AUS

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Additional numbers attached? ()

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Yes (X)

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Katsuhiro Arai

Name of Person Signing

when this_

Date

<u>43,315</u>

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000154 09188040

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

KOA-8099 hi 110698

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, I/	WE (1) Atsuo YOSHINA	
a	Japanes Osaka-1		oan citizen, residing at	124-8, Takami-cho 4-chome, Yao-shi,
(2)	Motohil			
a	Japanes	se	citizen, residing at	741-12. Nakayabu-cho, Hikone-shi,
(2)			apan	
(3)			citizen, residing at	
here	inafter refer	red to as a	Assignar (callectively if more th	nan one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful
imp	rovements in	TRAI	NSMISSION	, the specification of
whi	ch:			, and appointed that the
	(a)	Ŕ	was executed on even date	hamavith.
	(a)	-X	was executed on even date	nerewith;
	(b)		was filed on	as Application No. 0 / or
			Express Mail No., as Applic	cation No. not yet known and was amended
			on	(if applicable); or
	(c)		was described and claimed	in PCT International Application No filed on
				(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
				(if any).
	AND V	VHEREA	S, <u>KANZAKI KOKYUKO</u>	KT MEG CO ITTO
with	its principal	l place of	business at 18-1. Inade	ra 2-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
(nere	einatter refer	red to as	Assignee) desires to acquire the es of America, its territories ar	e entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with
СОР		nice state	es of America, its territories ar	id possessions.
	NOW,	THERE	FORE, for good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
ackn	owiedged, A	kssignor h	iereby acknowledges that it has	sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does
neret	by sell, assig	n, transte	r and set over, unto Assignee, i	ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title
anu i	meresi in in	e United	States of America, and its terri	tories and possessions in to and under said improvements, and any
he (n Application Inited States	of Amer	United States of America and ica which may be granted there	all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of
ınde	r Internationa	al Conver	itions: and Assignor hereby aut	con and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority norizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States
и А	merica to is	ssue an r	atents for said improvements	to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
iccoi	dance with	the terms	of this instrument.	o , see see see see see see see see see s
	AND A	CCICNIO	D HEDEDY	
epre	AND A	rd assions	R HEREBY covenants and a	grees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal
awfu	ıl papers, ex	ecute all	divisional, continuing and reiss	ing said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
0551	DIE 10 AIG A	ssignee, i	us successors, legal representati	ives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
aid	improvement	ts in the	United States of America.	by your proper patent protection for
	IN TES	TIMONIV	WHEREOE Assisses in a	
	IN IES	THAIGHT	WHEREOF, Assignor intend	ing to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
				1 L 11 D
his	<u>13th</u> day o	f Octo	<u>bber</u> , 199 <u>8</u>	- Albus Joshina
				Atom Yoshina Signature of Atsuo YOSHINA
`his]	13th day o	f Octo	ber, 1998	motohika -O+n
•			, 1770	Motohiko Oto Signature of Motohiko ITO
				S PIOLOITE TIO
his	day o	f	100	

Signature of

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 11/06/1998